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Date: December 5, 2013 Code: FT13-02
To: Vice Presidents for Administration and Finance

From: Robert Eaton W

Senior Director
Financing & Treasury

Subject: Results of Inventory of CSU Parking Facilities

The attached inventory of parking spaces is a recap of the campuses’ responses to FT 13-01.
Campuses should use these figures when preparing parking revenue estimates or evaluating
non-state funded capital outlay parking projects.

Please contact Angelique Sutanto of my staff at (562) 951-4565 should you or your staff
have any questions.

RE:RHR:as

Enclosure

Distribution:

Parking Administrators (with enclosure)

Executive Facilities Officers  {with enclosure)

George Ashkar {(with enclosure)

Elvyra San Juan (with enclosure)

Sue Bell-Ramirez (with enclosure)
CSU Campuses Fresno Monterey Bay San Francisco
Bakersfield Fullerton Northridge San José
Channel Islands Humboldt Pomona San Luis Obispo
Chico Long Beach Sacramento San Marcos
Dominguez Hills Los Angeles San Bemardino Sonoma

East Bay Maritime Academy San Diego Stanislaus



Campus

Bakersfield
Channel Islands
Chico
Dominguez Hills
East Bay

Contra Costa
Fresno
Fullerton
Humboldt

Long Beach

Los Angeles
Maritime Academy
Monterey Bay
Northridge
Pomona
Sacramento
San Bernardino
Palm Desert
San Diego
Imperial Valley
San Francisco
San Jose

San Luis Obispo
San Marcos
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Chancellor's Office

TOTAL

CSU SURVEY OF PARKING FACILITIES
IN OPERATION AS OF JUNE 30, 2013

Surface Parking

Permanent

3,518
2,523
1,963
4,965
4,627

894
8,345
4,553
2,120
8,732
3,724

636
3,645
6,904
9,743
6,633
5,707

446
3,511

276
1,141
1,276
6,050
3,780
5,401
2,745

430

104,288

Temporary

2,837

Structure

5,632

5,286
3,819

5,141
2,375
5,992
1,488

10,574
1,604
5,078

2,870
1,602

51,463

*Total does not include motorcycle spaces or leased parking spaces.

FT 13-02
Enclosure

Total Spaces
as of

6/30/2013*

3,518
2,523
2,113
4,965
4,627
894
8,463
10,185
2,120
14,018
7,543
636
3,645
12,045
12,118
13,137
8,267
446
14,085
276
2,745
6,354
8,920
6,212
5,401
2,902
430

158,588



