

Financing & Treasury

401 Golden Shore, 5th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802-4210 562-951-4570 / Fax 562-951-4971

www.calstate.edu

Date:

December 5, 2013

Code:

FT 13-02

To:

Vice Presidents for Administration and Finance

From:

Robert Eaton

Senior Director

Financing & Treasury

Subject:

Results of Inventory of CSU Parking Facilities

The attached inventory of parking spaces is a recap of the campuses' responses to FT 13-01. Campuses should use these figures when preparing parking revenue estimates or evaluating non-state funded capital outlay parking projects.

Please contact Angelique Sutanto of my staff at (562) 951-4565 should you or your staff have any questions.

RE:RHR:as

Enclosure

Distribution:

Parking Administrators

(with enclosure)

Executive Facilities Officers

(with enclosure)

George Ashkar

(with enclosure)

Elvyra San Juan

(with enclosure)

Sue Bell-Ramirez

(with enclosure)

CSU Campuses Bakersfield Channel Islands Chico

Dominguez Hills

East Bay

Fresno
Fullerton
Humboldt
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Maritime Academy

Monterey Bay Northridge Pomona Sacramento San Bernardino San Diego San Francisco San José San Luis Obispo San Marcos Sonoma Stanislaus

CSU SURVEY OF PARKING FACILITIES IN OPERATION AS OF JUNE 30, 2013

	Surface Parking			Total Spaces
Compus		_	Church	as of
<u>Campus</u>	<u>Permanent</u>	Temporary	Structure	<u>6/30/2013*</u>
Bakersfield	3,518	-	-	3,518
Channel Islands	2,523	-	•	2,523
Chico	1,963	150		2,113
Dominguez Hills	4,965	-	-	4,965
East Bay	4,627	-	-	4,627
Contra Costa	894	-		894
Fresno	8,345	118	-	8,463
Fullerton	4,553	-	5,632	10,185
Humboldt	2,120	-	-	2,120
Long Beach	8,732	-	5,286	14,018
Los Angeles	3,724	-	3,819	7,543
Maritime Academy	636	-	-	636
Monterey Bay	3,645	-	-	3,645
Northridge	6,904	-	5,141	12,045
Pomona	9,743	-	2,375	12,118
Sacramento	6,633	512	5,992	13,137
San Bernardino	5,707	1,072	1,488	8,267
Palm Desert	446	-	-	446
San Diego	3,511	-	10,574	14,085
Imperial Valley	276	-	-	276
San Francisco	1,141	-	1,604	2,745
San Jose	1,276	-	5,078	6,354
San Luis Obispo	6,050	-	2,870	8,920
San Marcos	3,780	830	1,602	6,212
Sonoma	5,401	-	-	5,401
Stanislaus	2,745	155	2	2,902
Chancellor's Office	430	-	-	430
TOTAL	104,288	2,837	51,463	158,588

^{*}Total does not include motorcycle spaces or leased parking spaces.